  275-350 WATT POWER FACTOR CORRECTED SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PFC350 series comprises single and multiple output
models for 275-350 watts of continuous output power. All
models meet EN61000-3-2. All auxiliary outputs are with
magnetic amplifier to keep regulation. The units are
constructed on a printed circuit board with a U-bracket for
mechanical support and heat sinking. Both “B” and “C”

Operat ing  temperature :  0℃  t o  +70℃
Storage temperature :  -40℃  t o  +85℃
Rela t ive  humid i ty:  5﹪ t o  95﹪ non-condens ing
Derat ing:         Dera te  f rom 100﹪ a t  +50℃
l i nea r l y  to  50% a t  70℃
Cool ing:  38CFM fo rced  a i r  p rov ided on
“C”  ve rs ion ,  to  be  p rov ided
fo r  “B ”  ve rs ion  by  user
RoHS
(Touch current)
UNIVERSAL INPUT                        PFC350 SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
Maximum
(1)(5) Output #1 Output #2 (2) Output #3 Output #4 (3) Output
MODEL Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imin. Tol. Vnom. Imax. Imax. Tol. Power (4)
PFC350-10  5.1V 1.0A 54A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 275W
PFC350-12   12V 0.5A 29.2A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 350W
PFC350-13   15V 0.4A 23.4A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 350W
PFC350-14   24V 0.3A 14.6A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 350W
PFC350-16   30V 0.2A 11.7A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 350W
PFC350-18   48V 0.1A 7.3A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 350W
PFC350-23 +5.1V 5.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% (N/A) (N/A) 300W
PFC350-24 +5.1V 5.0A 40A 2% +15V 0A 8A 4% (N/A) (N/A) 300W
PFC350-25 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +24V 0A 4.5A 4% (N/A) (N/A) 300W
PFC350-30 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -5V 0A 6A 4% (N/A) 300W
PFC350-31 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -12V 0A 4A 4% (N/A) 350W
PFC350-32 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +15V 0A 8A 4% -15V 0A 4A 4% (N/A) 350W
PFC350-33 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +15V 0A 8A 4% -12V 0A 4A 4% (N/A) 350W
PFC350-40 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -12V 0A 4A 4% 5V 0A 6A 4% 350W
PFC350-41 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +15V 0A 8A 4% -15V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 4A 4% 350W
PFC350-42 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -12V 0A 4A 4% 12V 0A 4A 4% 350W
PFC350-44 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -15V 0A 4A 4% 15V 0A 4A 4% 350W
PFC350-45 +5.1V 3.0A 40A 2% +12V 0A 9A 4% -12V 0A 4A 4% 24V 0A 4A 4% 350W
NOTES: 1.  Add suffix “B” for U-bracket format or “C” for enclosed format, e.g. PFC350-45C.
 2.  The peak current of output #2 is limited to 12A on +12V, 9.6A on +15V or 6.0A on +24V.
 3.  Output #4 is floating. It can be connected externally for positive or negative output.
 4.  Peak output current with 10% maximum duty cycle for less than 60 seconds. Total peak power must not